
 

 

 

 

Ashburton 
Kate Bird 
027 292 9253 
birdbunch@xtra.co.nz 

Auckland 
Paula Mussen 
027 447 4194 
paula.mussen@nzme.co.nz 

Bay of Plenty 
Linda Virbickas 
027 204 6110 
virbickas@xtra.co.nz 

Canterbury 
Sam Pascoe 
027 712 7260 
gurteenstud@gmail.com 

Central Districts  
Stephen Nickalls 
021 449 204 
nickalls091@gmail.com 

Central & Southern Hawkes Bay 
Robert Steele 
027 284 5073 
steele.whakamara@yahoo.co.nz 

Gisborne 
Ange Dolman 
027 622 2376 
adolman@pggwrightson.co.nz 

Marlborough 
Dean Nicholls 
027 222 5929 
riverbrookfarm@gmail.com 

Nelson 
Linda Cotton 
027 664 4242 
lindamatt@orcon.net.nz 

Northern Hawkes Bay 
Lara Baker 
021 213 0542  
glenarosestate@gmail.com 

Northland 
Anne Deane 
09 433 9639 
hadeane@hotmail.com 

Otago 
Anne Beattie 
027 489 1862 
beattiea@xtra.co.nz 

South Canterbury North Otago (SCNO) 
Tim Douglass 
022 363 3654 
timd@orcon.net.nz 

Southland 
Anna Clearwater 
027 201 9744 
jeffclrh2o@gmail.com 

Taihape 
Mac Rennie 
027 593 9444 
maccanz83@hotmail.com 

Taranaki 
Tanya Hansen 
027 558 2692 
tanya_hansen@hotmail.com 

Waikato 
Paxton Conder 
027 277 9132 
paxton@dunstan.co.nz 

Wairarapa 
Heather Ritchie 
027 277 4748 
heather@erinbach.com 

Waitemata 
Tony Bult 
027 476 1175 
tonybult3@gmail.com 

Wellington 
Warren Ives 
027 475 3535 
warrenheather01@gmail.com 
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Ashburton 
Annette Scott 
021 908 300 
annettescott@xtra.co.nz 

Auckland 
Edward Bullock 
021 430 685 
info@strides.co.nz 
and 
Tyla Hackett 
Tyla-hackett@hotmail.com 

Bay of Plenty 
N/A 

Canterbury 
Clare Tibbs 
027 705 4492 
tibbs.clare@gmail.com 

Central Districts  
Lucy Fell 
027 331 5404 
lucy_akers@hotmail.com 

Central & Southern Hawkes Bay 
Claire Wilson 
06 858 6313 
clairejumps@xtra.co.nz 

Gisborne 
Caroline Coop 
027 487 9899 
Caza500@hotmail.com 

Marlborough 
Grant Burnett 
027 442 0113 
glburnett@xtra.co.nz 

Nelson 
Liz Zwatt 
027 229 1964 
lizzwart@slingshot.co.nz 

Northern Hawkes Bay 
Dirk Waldin 
027 230 0162 
dirk.kate@xtra.co.nz 

Northland 
Glenn Sutherland 
021 870 573 
denise.glenn@orcon.net.nz 

Otago 
Ross Farquhar 
027 437 7248 
rossf@cookehowlison.co.nz 

South Canterbury North Otago (SCNO) 
Thomas Gardner 
027 936 1753 
tgardner.taranui@gmail.com  
and  
Harriet Gardner 
027 200 2543 
harrietgardner94@gmail.com 

Southland 
N/A 

Taihape 
N/A 

Taranaki 
Kim Mason 
027 699 5848 
kim_winks@hotmail.com 

Waikato 
Jeremy Whale 

Wairarapa 
Anna Stephan 

Area Vice-Chairs 2021-2022 



027 384 4769 
jeremy_whale@xtra.co.nz 

027 4652 0383 
otawa.equestrian@yahoo.co.nz 

Waitemata 
Emma Buckingham 
021 832 901 
emmabuckingham@live.com 

Wellington 
Heloise Tolo 
027 379 0882 
heloisetolo@gmail.com 

 

 


